
 
1 2   Team Scores  
2  T1   Wisconsin 293  292       585  +9 
1  T1   Michigan 292  293       585  +9 
3  3   Purdue 300  301       601  +25 

T6  4   Augusta 309  299       608  +32 
T4  5   Minnesota, U. of 308  301       609  +33 
8  6   Old Dominion 312  298       610  +34 

T6  7   Indiana 309  302       611  +35 
T4  8   Toledo 308  319       627  +51 
9  9   IUPUI 315  316       631  +55 

11  10   Illinois-Chicago 334  311       645  +69 
10  11   UAB 330  318       648  +72 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Ashley Lau  Michigan  67  73       140  -4   
T13 T2   Amelie Svejda  IUPUI  75  70       145  +1   
4 T2   Ashley Kozlowski  Purdue  72  73       145  +1   

T5 T2   Chloe Chan  Wisconsin  73  72       145  +1   
T5 5   Vanessa Ho  Wisconsin  73  73       146  +2   
T24 T6   Jana Melichova  Old Dominion  78  69       147  +3   
T8 T6   Mikaela Schulz  Michigan  74  73       147  +3   
T5 T8   Aine Donegan  Indiana  73  75       148  +4   
T8 T8   Napabhach Boon-In  Augusta  74  74       148  +4   
T2 T8   Emily Lauterbach  Wisconsin  71  77       148  +4   
17 T11   Gia Feliciano  Wisconsin  76  73       149  +5   
T2 T11   Danielle DuToit  Purdue  71  78       149  +5   
T8 T11   Hailey Borja  Michigan  74  75       149  +5   
T8 T14   Emma Carpenter  Minnesota, U. of  74  76       150  +6   
T13 T14   Federica Torre  Old Dominion  75  75       150  +6   
T18 T16   Inez Wanamarta  Purdue  77  74       151  +7   
T18 T16   Nicole Ciskowski  Wisconsin  77  74       151  +7   
T18 T16   Sophia Trombetta  Michigan  77  74       151  +7   
T33 T16   Alexis Miestowski  Indiana  80  71       151  +7   
T8 20   Grace Curran  Minnesota, U. of  74  78       152  +8   
T47 T21   Geraldine Wong  Minnesota, U. of  82  71       153  +9   
T24 T21   Nicole Page  Augusta  78  75       153  +9   
T13 T23   Margaret Fernandez  Indiana  75  79       154  +10   
T40 T23   Ashley Kim  Michigan  81  73       154  +10   
T18 T23   Yedam Lee  Toledo  77  77       154  +10   
T33 T26   Natalia Yoko  Augusta  80  75       155  +11   
T33 T26   Kennedy Carroll  Augusta  80  75       155  +11   
T18 T28   Chloe Holder  Augusta  77  79       156  +12   
T40 T28   Grace Szklarek  Illinois-Chicago  81  75       156  +12   
T13 T28   Amelia Lee  Toledo  75  81       156  +12   
T33 T31   Sifat Sagoo  Purdue  80  77       157  +13   
T29 T31   Mackenzie Hahn  Wisconsin  79  78       157  +13   
T24 T31   Cheryl Hong  Toledo  78  79       157  +13   
T40 T31   Joanne Free  Minnesota, U. of  81  76       157  +13   
T33 T35   Elsie Verhoeven  Old Dominion  80  78       158  +14   
T29 T35   Leah Herzog  Minnesota, U. of  79  79       158  +14   
T40 T35   Mary Parsons  Indiana  81  77       158  +14   
T40 T35   Jocelyn Bruch  Purdue  81  77       158  +14   
T40 T35   Karlee Allen  UAB  81  77       158  +14   
T40 T35   Daniela Ballesteros  Purdue  81  77       158  +14   
T29 41   Pilar Muguruza  Old Dominion  79  80       159  +15   
T47 T42   Alexis McMurray  Minnesota, U. of  82  78       160  +16   
T29 T42   Maddie Dittoe *  Indiana  79  81       160  +16   
T24 T42   Angel Hii  Toledo  78  82       160  +16   

T58 T42   Brooke Beyer  Illinois-Chicago  85  75       160  +16 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2022, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Indiana Invitational
Pfau Course at Indiana University

Bloomington, IN 
2022 IU Invitational 

Dates: Apr 09 - Apr 10 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T58 T46   Leah Onosato  Old Dominion  85  76       161  +17   
T18 T46   Shelby Busker  IUPUI  77  84       161  +17   
T51 T46   Jacqueline Young  Michigan  83  78       161  +17   
T51 T49   Morgan Dabagia  Indiana  83  79       162  +18   
T47 T49   Megan Tang  Illinois-Chicago  82  80       162  +18   
T24 T51   Macy Hanus  Toledo  78  85       163  +19   
T33 T51   Hanna Tanaka *  Indiana  80  83       163  +19   
T51 T53   Kara Blair  IUPUI  83  81       164  +20   
T51 T53   Marilyn Steed  UAB  83  81       164  +20   
57 T53   Emilia Smith  UAB  84  80       164  +20   

T58 T56   Caroline Waldrop  UAB  85  80       165  +21   
T51 T56   Beatriz Junqueira  Indiana  83  82       165  +21   
T51 T56   Arushi Singh *  Indiana  83  82       165  +21   
T47 T59   Stephenie Fowler  UAB  82  85       167  +23   
T62 T59   Adrienne Montalone  Illinois-Chicago  86  81       167  +23   
T62 T61   Lia Thomas  Illinois-Chicago  86  82       168  +24   
T33 T61   Nerea Lancho  IUPUI  80  88       168  +24   
T58 T61   Sarah Busey  Old Dominion  85  83       168  +24   
T64 64   Keisha Bennett  IUPUI  88  81       169  +25   
T64 T65   Annaliese Fox  IUPUI  88  84       172  +28   
66 T65   Erika Allen  UAB  90  82       172  +28   
67 67   Stephanie Mroz *  Illinois-Chicago  96  77       173  +29   
68 68   Emma Hayes  Illinois-Chicago  101  89       190  +46   
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Teams with Players - Round 2

T1 Wisconsin +9 293 292 585

T2 Chloe Chan +1 73 72 145
5 Vanessa Ho +2 73 73 146

T8 Emily Lauterbach +4 71 77 148
T11 Gia Feliciano +5 76 73 149
T16 Nicole Ciskowski +7 77 74 151
T31 Mackenzie Hahn +13 79 78 157

T1 Michigan +9 292 293 585

1 Ashley Lau -4 67 73 140
T6 Mikaela Schulz +3 74 73 147

T11 Hailey Borja +5 74 75 149
T16 Sophia Trombetta +7 77 74 151
T23 Ashley Kim +10 81 73 154
T46 Jacqueline Young +17 83 78 161

3 Purdue +25 300 301 601

T2 Ashley Kozlowski +1 72 73 145
T11 Danielle DuToit +5 71 78 149
T16 Inez Wanamarta +7 77 74 151
T31 Sifat Sagoo +13 80 77 157
T35 Jocelyn Bruch +14 81 77 158
T35 Daniela Ballesteros +14 81 77 158

4 Augusta +32 309 299 608

T8 Napabhach Boon-In +4 74 74 148
T21 Nicole Page +9 78 75 153
T26 Natalia Yoko +11 80 75 155
T26 Kennedy Carroll +11 80 75 155
T28 Chloe Holder +12 77 79 156

5 Minnesota, U. of +33 308 301 609

T14 Emma Carpenter +6 74 76 150
20 Grace Curran +8 74 78 152

T21 Geraldine Wong +9 82 71 153
T31 Joanne Free +13 81 76 157
T35 Leah Herzog +14 79 79 158
T42 Alexis McMurray +16 82 78 160

6 Old Dominion +34 312 298 610

T6 Jana Melichova +3 78 69 147
T14 Federica Torre +6 75 75 150
T35 Elsie Verhoeven +14 80 78 158

41 Pilar Muguruza +15 79 80 159
T46 Leah Onosato +17 85 76 161
T61 Sarah Busey +24 85 83 168

7 Indiana +35 309 302 611

T8 Aine Donegan +4 73 75 148
T16 Alexis Miestowski +7 80 71 151
T23 Margaret Fernandez +10 75 79 154
T35 Mary Parsons +14 81 77 158
T49 Morgan Dabagia +18 83 79 162
T56 Beatriz Junqueira +21 83 82 165

8 Toledo +51 308 319 627

T23 Yedam Lee +10 77 77 154
T28 Amelia Lee +12 75 81 156
T31 Cheryl Hong +13 78 79 157
T42 Angel Hii +16 78 82 160
T51 Macy Hanus +19 78 85 163

9 IUPUI +55 315 316 631

T2 Amelie Svejda +1 75 70 145
T46 Shelby Busker +17 77 84 161
T53 Kara Blair +20 83 81 164
T61 Nerea Lancho +24 80 88 168

64 Keisha Bennett +25 88 81 169
T65 Annaliese Fox +28 88 84 172

10 Illinois-Chicago +69 334 311 645

T28 Grace Szklarek +12 81 75 156
T42 Brooke Beyer +16 85 75 160
T49 Megan Tang +18 82 80 162
T59 Adrienne Montalone +23 86 81 167
T61 Lia Thomas +24 86 82 168

68 Emma Hayes +46 101 89 190

11 UAB +72 330 318 648

T35 Karlee Allen +14 81 77 158
T53 Emilia Smith +20 84 80 164
T53 Marilyn Steed +20 83 81 164
T56 Caroline Waldrop +21 85 80 165
T59 Stephenie Fowler +23 82 85 167
T65 Erika Allen +28 90 82 172

Individuals 
Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T42 Maddie Dittoe (Indiana) 79 81 160

T51 Hanna Tanaka (Indiana) 80 83 163

T56 Arushi Singh (Indiana) 83 82 165

67 Stephanie Mroz (Illinois-Chicago) 96 77 173
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Par 3 Scoring
J. Melichova ODU 2.75 -2 
A. Lau Michigan 2.75 -2 
A. Kozlowski Purdue 2.75 -2 
N. Yoko Augusta 2.88 -1 
A. Miestowski Indiana 3.00 E 
D. DuToit Purdue 3.00 E 
N. Page Augusta 3.00 E 
A. Svejda IUPUI 3.00 E 
H. Borja Michigan 3.00 E 
V. Ho Wisconsin 3.00 E 
F. Torre ODU 3.00 E 
K. Carroll Augusta 3.13 +1 
J. Bruch Purdue 3.13 +1 
N. Boon-In Augusta 3.13 +1 
E. Verhoeven ODU 3.13 +1 
A. Fox IUPUI 3.13 +1 
M. Schulz Michigan 3.13 +1 
A. Lee Toledo 3.13 +1 
B. Beyer UIC 3.13 +1 
J. Young Michigan 3.13 +1 
A. Montalone UIC 3.25 +2 
A. Kim Michigan 3.25 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
G. Feliciano Wisconsin 3.95 -1 
E. Lauterbach Wisconsin 4.00 E 
A. Lau Michigan 4.00 E 
A. Svejda IUPUI 4.00 E 
A. Kozlowski Purdue 4.05 +1 
V. Ho Wisconsin 4.05 +1 
C. Chan Wisconsin 4.05 +1 
A. Donegan Indiana 4.10 +2 
F. Torre ODU 4.15 +3 
J. Melichova ODU 4.15 +3 
M. Schulz Michigan 4.15 +3 
N. Ciskowski Wisconsin 4.15 +3 
N. Boon-In Augusta 4.15 +3 
H. Borja Michigan 4.20 +4 
I. Wanamarta Purdue 4.20 +4 
D. DuToit Purdue 4.20 +4 
Y. Lee Toledo 4.20 +4 
C. Holder Augusta 4.20 +4 
G. Wong Minnesota 4.20 +4 
M. Hahn Wisconsin 4.20 +4 
K. Allen UAB 4.25 +5 
G. Curran Minnesota 4.25 +5 

Par 5 Scoring
E. Carpenter Minnesota 4.63 -3 
C. Chan Wisconsin 4.75 -2 
A. Lau Michigan 4.75 -2 
S. Trombetta Michigan 4.75 -2 
A. Kim Michigan 4.88 -1 
G. Curran Minnesota 4.88 -1 
K. Carroll Augusta 4.88 -1 
M. Schulz Michigan 4.88 -1 
N. Boon-In Augusta 5.00 E 
S. Busker IUPUI 5.00 E 
G. Szklarek UIC 5.00 E 
A. Donegan Indiana 5.00 E 
M. Fernandez Indiana 5.00 E 
M. Hahn Wisconsin 5.00 E 
N. Page Augusta 5.00 E 
A. Svejda IUPUI 5.13 +1 
I. Wanamarta Purdue 5.13 +1 
M. Parsons Indiana 5.13 +1 
V. Ho Wisconsin 5.13 +1 
G. Wong Minnesota 5.13 +1 
E. Lauterbach Wisconsin 5.13 +1 
A. Lee Toledo 5.13 +1 

Birdies 
A. Lau Michigan 11
G. Feliciano Wisconsin 7
V. Ho Wisconsin 7
C. Chan Wisconsin 6
G. Szklarek UIC 6
A. Kozlowski Purdue 6
A. Svejda IUPUI 5
M. Schulz Michigan 5
E. Lauterbach Wisconsin 5
E. Carpenter Minnesota 5
G. Curran Minnesota 4
A. Kim Michigan 4
M. Hahn Wisconsin 4
N. Page Augusta 4
J. Melichova ODU 4
A. Miestowski Indiana 4
A. Montalone UIC 4
K. Carroll Augusta 4
F. Torre ODU 4
A. Donegan Indiana 4
C. Holder Augusta 3
J. Bruch Purdue 3

Pars 
N. Boon-In Augusta 30
H. Borja Michigan 27
N. Ciskowski Wisconsin 27
A. Donegan Indiana 27
J. Melichova ODU 26
I. Wanamarta Purdue 25
A. Svejda IUPUI 25
Y. Lee Toledo 25
D. DuToit Purdue 25
N. Yoko Augusta 25
C. Hong Toledo 24
M. Fernandez Indiana 24
A. Kozlowski Purdue 23
G. Wong Minnesota 23
C. Chan Wisconsin 23
S. Trombetta Michigan 23
E. Lauterbach Wisconsin 23
M. Schulz Michigan 23
J. Free Minnesota 23
N. Page Augusta 22
F. Torre ODU 22
E. Verhoeven ODU 22
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2022 IU Invitational 79.79 68

2 2022 IU Invitational 77.81 68

 

Total Average Scores
2022 IU Invitational 78.80 136

 

Pfau Course at Indiana University: 2022 IU Invitational
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 506     8 43 15 1 1 

2 4 360     7 42 16 2 1 

3 3 159     5 29 26 8   

4 4 364     4 34 24 5 1 

5 4 392     10 49 8 1   

6 4 358     2 29 30 6 1 

7 3 162     4 39 25     

8 4 399     6 30 25 6 1 

9 5 495     7 40 19 2   

10 4 340     2 39 24 3   

11 4 309     7 38 20 3   

12 5 499     8 38 22     

13 5 472     7 44 14 3   

14 4 347     4 42 20 2   

15 3 125     2 47 17 2   

16 4 361     3 30 33 2   

17 3 148     6 45 15 1 1 

18 4 337     6 40 18 4   

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 4 358 +0.63 

3 3 159 +0.54 

8 4 399 +0.51 

16 4 361 +0.50 

4 4 364 +0.49 

10 4 340 +0.41 

7 3 162 +0.31 

14 4 347 +0.29 

18 4 337 +0.29 

15 3 125 +0.28 

11 4 309 +0.28 

9 5 495 +0.24 

2 4 360 +0.24 

17 3 148 +0.22 

12 5 499 +0.21 

13 5 472 +0.19 

1 5 506 +0.18 

5 4 392 +0.00 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24452&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24452&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24452&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24452&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24452&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24452&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24452&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24452&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24452&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24452&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24452&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24452&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24452&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24452&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24452&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24452&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24452&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24452&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

8 4 399 +0.74 

4 4 364 +0.66 

2 4 360 +0.60 

3 3 159 +0.59 

16 4 361 +0.56 

1 5 506 +0.50 

14 4 347 +0.49 

6 4 358 +0.46 

10 4 340 +0.44 

17 3 148 +0.41 

18 4 337 +0.38 

12 5 499 +0.35 

13 5 472 +0.34 

5 4 392 +0.31 

7 3 162 +0.28 

9 5 495 +0.28 

11 4 309 +0.25 

15 3 125 +0.16 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 4 358 +0.63 

3 3 159 +0.54 

8 4 399 +0.51 

16 4 361 +0.50 

4 4 364 +0.49 

10 4 340 +0.41 

7 3 162 +0.31 

14 4 347 +0.29 

18 4 337 +0.29 

15 3 125 +0.28 

11 4 309 +0.28 

9 5 495 +0.24 

2 4 360 +0.24 

17 3 148 +0.22 

12 5 499 +0.21 

13 5 472 +0.19 

1 5 506 +0.18 

5 4 392 +0.00 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 506     10 82 35 6 3 

2 4 360     10 80 34 7 5 

3 3 159     10 55 57 12 2 

4 4 364     7 63 49 15 2 

5 4 392     17 87 27 4 1 

6 4 358     4 65 57 9 1 

7 3 162     8 81 46 1   

8 4 399     8 60 50 14 4 

9 5 495     15 78 37 5 1 

10 4 340     5 76 47 8   

11 4 309     12 81 38 5   

12 5 499     16 71 44 5   

13 5 472     14 81 32 9   

14 4 347     5 79 46 6   

15 3 125     7 95 31 3   

16 4 361     6 59 64 7   

17 3 148     11 80 41 1 3 

18 4 337     11 79 35 11   
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24452&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24452&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24452&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24452&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24452&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24452&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24452&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24452&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24452&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24452&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24452&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24452&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24452&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24452&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24452&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24452&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24452&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24452&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

